cash equivalents from the balance sheet statement. Additionally, the Company has access to the Super Senior Revolving
Credit Facility ("SSRCF"), which is a €180 million credit facility for the eDreams ODIGEO Group (see note 15).

Exchange rate risk: The exchange rate risk arising from the Company activities has basically two sources: the risk arising
in respect of commercial transactions carried out in currencies other than the functional currency of the Company and the
risk arising on the intercompany loans in currencies other than the functional currency.

In relation to commercial transactions, the Company is principally exposed to exchange rate risk as the Company
operates with the US Dollar (USD) and other foreign currencies.

The exchange rate risk arises on future commercial transactions and on assets and liabilities denominated in a foreign
currency.

However, the volume of our transactions in foreign currency is of little relevance compared to the Company's total
operations.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in British Pound (GBP), US Dollar (USD)
and Swiss Franc (CHF) exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

+5%  -5 % +10%  -10 %

Effect on Profit before Tax of a change in Exchange rate:

GBP  40  (44)  75  92

USD  (222)  245  (424)  518

CHF  2,340  (2,587)  4,468  (5,461)

The impact on the Company's profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities.

Exposure to changes in the British Pound, US Dollar and Swiss Franc would not have any impact on pre-tax Equity (other
than Profit before tax).

The Company's exposure to foreign currency changes as at 31st March 2024 for all other currencies is not significant.

eDreams ODIGEO Individual Annual Accounts   |   ⌂   |   16   |

5.2. Financial profile risks
Restrictive debt covenants that may limit the ability of the Company to finance future operations and capital needs and